503315953 05/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3362571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX NAYSHTUT	05/04/2015
OMER BEN-SHALOM	05/13/2015
NED M. SMITH	03/27/2014
EDWARD V. JIMISON JR.	06/05/2014
HORMUZD M. KHOSRAVI	03/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14227319
PCT Number:	US2015022916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-468-8880 Email: tphpto@tphm.com

Correspondent Name: TROP, PRUNER & HU, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1616 SOUTH VOSS ROAD, SUITE 750

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ITL.3126US (P62821)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMUEL EPSTEIN

SIGNATURE: /Samuel Epstein/

DATE SIGNED: 05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 035683 FRAME: 0737

503315953



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Alex Nayshtut, Omer Ben-Shalom, Ned M. Smith, Edward V. Jimison Jr. and Hormuzd M. Khosravi

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CLOUD-ASSISTED CRYPTOGRAPHY

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 47795, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on	March 27, 2014.	36	
United States Apolic	ation Number	14/227.319	and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

LGA/PAL forms Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: ITL.3126USUS (P62821)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Alex Naysbtut	$\frac{\int \left A \right (20.1)}{\text{(Today's Date)}}$
MEX I SAYABERE	(rival) sizate)
Omer Ben-Shalom	(Today's Date)
Ned M. Smith	(Today's Date)
Edward V. Jimison Jr.	(Today's Date)
Hormuzd M. Khosravi	(Today's Date)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Alex Nayshtut	(Today's Date)
	May 13 2015
Omer Ben-Shalom	(Today's Date)
Ned M. Smith	(Today's Date)
Edward V. Jimison Jr.	(Today's Date)
Hormuzd M. Khosravi	(Today's Date)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Alex Nayshtut	(Today's Date)	
Omer Ben-Shalom	(Today's Date)	
Ned M. Smith	3/27/14 (Today's Date)	
Edward V. Jimison Jr.	(Today's Date)	
Hormuzd M. Khosravi	(Today's Date)	

LGA/PAL forms Page 2 of 2

Amorney Docket No.: 171,3726USUS (P62821)

Control with and America, to account and its and install representative that he construct, grant acceptance from a control agreement officials the ingles and properly benefit conveyed has been acade to others by the wide lighted, and that full higher correct the same as benefit expressed in presented by the understand

Alex Nayahimi	CASSAN, R. T.MAS.
Omer Ben-Shalom	(Today's Date)
Not M. Smith	Constay is Links
Talward V. January 17	(T. S.
ilormand M. Khasari	Today's Dage

Attorney Docket No.: ITL.3126USUS (P62821)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Alex Nayshtut	(Tadasia Tata)
Aicx isaysiiui	(Today's Date)
Omer Ben-Shalom	(Today's Date)
Ned M. Smith	The decide Parks
ised ist. Smith '	(Today's Date)
Edward V. Jimison Jr	(Today's Date)
11 1	ola ala
VIV	3/28/2014
Hormuzd M. Khosravi	(Today's Date)

LGA/PAL forms

Page 2 of 2